Board filed with the Supervisory Board a motion concerning the distribution of profit of the Bank for 

2024, included in the Resolution of the Management Board No. 189/2025 of 19 May 2025. 

The Management Board proposed to distribute the Bank’s net profit in the total amount of PLN 

2,417,499,553.87  (say: two billion four hundred seventeen million four hundred ninety-nine 

thousand five hundred fifty-three zloty and 87/100) in the following manner: 

1. a part of the profit in the amount of PLN 1,199,791,177.29  (say: one billion one hundred 

ninety-nine million seven hundred ninety-one thousand one hundred seventy-seven zloty 

and 29/100) shall be allocated for the payment of dividends; 

2. the remaining part of the profit in the amount of PLN 1,217,708,376.58 (say: one billion two 

hundred seventeen million seven hundred eight thousand three hundred seventy-six zloty 

and 58/100) shall be allocated to reserve capital, including non-distributable profit earned 

from the activity of the Housing Fund in the amount of PLN 17,136,562.53  (say: seventeen 

million one hundred thirty-six thousand five hundred sixty-two zloty and 53/100). 

The Bank’s Supervisory Board positively evaluated the proposal of the Bank’s Management Board on 

how to distribute the Bank’s profit for the 2024 fiscal year. 

Report on the fulfilment of supervisory obligations with regard to